

Recognized by : Government of India, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, New Delhi Sports Authority of india, New Delhi, National Anti Doping Agency, New Delhi

Affiliated to : South Asian Bodybuilding & Fitness Federation Asian Body Building and Physique Sports Federation, Singapore World Body Building and Physique Sports Federation, Dubai, UAE

Recognized by : The Association for International sports for All (TAFISA), Frankfurt, Germany Pacific Games Council (PGC), Australia

04th November 2020

To,

The Executive Committee Members, Indian Body Builders Federation, Mumbai

EMERGENT EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING (ONLINE VIDEO CONFERENCE)

NOTICE

This is to inform you that the Executive Committee Meeting of the Indian Body Builders Federation will be held on 06th, November, 2020 at 06.00 pm or soon thereafter on WeBex Video Conferencing to deliberate and resolve on the agenda as under:-

- Elections of Executive Committee for the term 2020 to 2024 and decisions thereon as directed by the Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, Government of India via recognition letter dated 23rd October 2020 along with the conditions of conducting the elections. Copy of the said letter dated 23rd October 2020 received from the Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, Government of India is annexed herewith as **Annexure A**.
- 2. Any other matter with the permission of the Chair.

Only Executive Committee Members are allowed to join the said meetings and they can join the same with following details

Webex

Meeting number (access code): 176 577 7045

Meeting password: 9ACdZEZRg27

Meeting Link: https://ibbf.webex.com/ibbf/j.php?MTID=mb07cb5781fc82bf0e86a777de702a3f8

For Indian Body Builders Federation

Chetan M. Pathare, Secretary-General

